

OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]					
Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902		=, = ;= = = ; = ; = = = = = = = = = = =			
3. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Alabama Power Company	12		170 1/3 \$43.00 dge of Probate, 9	ìL	
600 North 18th Street		Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/13/2012 12:10:36 PM FILED/CERT			
Birmingham, Alabama 35203					
<u> </u>					
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debter serve (4)	THE ABO	VE SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY	
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a of 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names				
16 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	1,4000,00			
HAPPIS		MIDDLE		SUFFIX	
: MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	KB			
1224 AMBERLY WOODS DR	HELENA	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL	35080	US	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1 11.30KISBICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGA	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any		
				N	
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one de 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ebtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or c	ombine names		- ·	
2b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	IMIDDI E I	LA NAT		
HARRIS		MIDDLE	NAWE	SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS	MEREDITH CITY	W.	1		
224 AMBERLY WOODS DR.		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	HELENA 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	ML	35080	US	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Tan de meete ment en entermissa men	2g ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #. if any		
				NO	
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR STANDARD ORGANIZATION'S NAME	S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a	or 3b)			
Alabama Power Company					
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	TAMODI E A	1.0.6.45		
		MIDDLE	NAIVIE	SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	DOCTAL CODE		
000 North 18th Street	Birmingham	AI	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:		AL	35203	US	
The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence statement:	ee located on the property desc	ribed in Item	#14 of this financi	ng	
Brand: AMERICAN STANDARD					
Model: 47EC 3F24B1000 AA Model: 4	7EC3F24131000AA	NASSEL A	1/22~0~0	1000	
		iviodel: 1/	7612 2026	1000/4	
Serial: 1/351L6_W\V Serial: 1/	1351LG11V		153W5M4	, . —	
Amount of indebtness is: #8,000	^	100BL 4A	16B30241B16	200 AA	
Thound indebiliess is: HO, UUU	•		1263NEAF		
) WEIMI	146710591		
LTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNATION This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum [if applicable]	NEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPO	SELLER/BUY	ER AG LIEN	NON-UCC FILI	

	STATEMENT ADDENDUN					
· ·	(front and back) CAREFULLY TOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING ST	ATEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	AME	7 1 7 tan 1 4 1				
OR INTERMEDIAL IS A SECOND						
96 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	FIRST NAME BEN JAMIN	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX KEITH				
10. MISCELLANEOUS:			20120 Shell 01/13	0113000 by Chty 3/2012	Judge of Proba 12:10:36 PM FILE	te, AL ED/CERT
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTO 11a. ORGANIZATION'S N	R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	viate or combine nan	nes	13 FUR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY
OR 145 1915 1916						
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	····	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE 11e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAI	NIZATION	11g OR	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if a	any
12. ADDITIONAL SEC 12a. ORGANIZATION'S N.	URED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'	S NAME - Insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)			N(
OR						
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	<u> </u>	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEM collateral, or is filed as a [14. Description of real estate		16 Additional collateral descri	ption			
The real property de	escribed on the attached deed:					

15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debter does not have a record interest)

ŀ		
	Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box	
	ebtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
	Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box	
	Debtoris a TRANSMITTING UTILITY	
-	Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction - effective 30 years	
	Filed in connection with a Public-Emance Transaction - officiation 20	

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

FILING OFFICE COPY - NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC 1Ad) (REV 07/29/98)

20040720000403420 Pg 1/1 12.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/20/2004 14:22:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

201201130000017170 3/3 \$43.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

01/13/2012 12:10:36 PM FILED/CERT

Document Prepared By: Todd H. Barksdale, P. C. 1707 29th Court South Birmingham, Alabama 35209

Send Tax Notice To: Benjamin Keith Harris 1224 Amberley Woods Drive Helena, Alabama 35080

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF Shelby

THAT IN CONSIDERATION OF One Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Five Hundred and No/100*****Dollars (\$151,500.00) to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt of where is acknowledged, I or we, Jerry Russell and Erica Russell, a married couple

(herein referred to as Grantor(s)), grant, sell, bargain and convey unto Benjamin Keith Harris and Meredith W. Harris

(herein referred to as Grantee(s)), for and during their joint lives as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder or right of reversion, the following described real estate the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama to wit:

Lot 58, according to the Amended Map of Amberley Woods, 6th Sector, as recorded in Map Book 22, Page 48, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to easements, set back lines, restrictions, covenants, mineral and mining rights and current taxes due.

\$121,200.00 for First Mortgage and \$33,200.00 for Second Mortgage of the above consideration above paid from the proceeds of purchase money closed herewith.

TO HAVE AND HOLD the afore granted premises in fee simple to the said GRANTEE(S) and his/her/theirs heirs, successors and assigns forever.

And I or we do for myself or ourselves and for my or our heirs, executors and administrators covenant with said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that I am, or we are, lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I, or we, have good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I, or we, and my, or our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend that same to the said GRANTEE(S), their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR(S) have hereunto set their hand and seal, this 12th day of July, 2004.

GRANTOR(S)

(SEAL)

Erica Russell

Jerry Russell

STATE OF ALABAMA **COUNTY OF JEFFERSON**

I, the undersigned notary public in for and said State, hereby verify that Jerry Russell and Erica Russell whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, he/she/they acknowledge before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the document, he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the same bears date.

Given under my hand and seal this 12th day of July, 2004.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 02/20/05